In the Matter of the Street Improvement
District for the Laying of Concrete
Paving on Grove Street from the North
line of Sherman Street to the North line of)
Vine Street; and on Vine Street from the
West line of Grove Street to the East
line of Park Street; and on Park Street
from the Morth line of Vine Street to the
South line of Rose Street, and for the
Construction of the necessary Headers,
curbs and Integral Gurbs and Gutters;
all in the City of Lebanon, Linn County,
Oregon.

RESOLUTION NO. 15 FOR 1941

RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

THEREAS, The City Engineer of the City of Lebenon, Linn County, Cregon, has filed herein plans, specifications and estimates of certain improvements and the costs thereof, said improvements being the laying of concrete paving upon Grove Street from the North line of Sherman Street to the North line of Vine Street; and on Vine Street from the West line of Grove Street to the East line of Park Street; and on Park Street from the North line of vine Street to the South line of Rose Street, in the City of Lebanon, and the construction of the necessary headers, curbs and integral curbs and gutters therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, WE IT FESCHVED that said plans, specifications and estimates of said proposed improvement, of the total probable cost thereof, of the probable cost of said work against each separate lot or tract or parcel of land, of the amount thereof to be borne and paid by the owners of the adjacent or abutting property, such being the property specially benefitted thereby, and of the amount thereof to be borne by the City, be and they hereby are in all respects approved, ratified and affirmed.

BE IT FORTHER REBOLVED that said improvements are and they hereby are declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interest of the city of Lebanon.

see IT WRITER RESOLVED that the City Recorder of said City shall cause such notice of intention to make said improvements to be given as provided by the Charter of the said City of Lebanon, said notice to be given by posting hotices thereof in five public places in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for a period of ten days.